K-STATE SALINA
SENIOR EXIT SURVEY
FALL 2012 - SPRING 2013



QUESTIONS #1 - #12. DEMOGRAPHICS

N % of Total Respondents
What was your undergraduate major?
Aeronautical Technology 17 29.8
Engineering Technology 14 24.6
Technology Management 16 28.0
Social Work 3 5.3
Family Studies & Human Services 7 12.3
N % of Total Respondents
What engineering technology program option was
your emphasis area?
Computer Systems Technology 8 57.1
Construction Engineering Technology 0 0.0
Digital Media Technology 0 0.0
Electronic & Computer Engineering Technology 2 14.3
Mechanical Engineering Technology 4 28.6
Web Development Technology 0 0.0
N %
What aeronautical technology program option
was your emphasis area?
Air Traffic Control 1 5.9
Airport Management 1 5.9
Aviation Maintenance 7 41.2
Avionics 0 0.0
Professional Pilot 8 47.0
Unmanned Aircraft Systems 0 0.0




Aeronautical Engineering Technology Family Studies &
Technology Technology Management Social Work Human Services Total
N % N % N % N % N % N %
Did you graduate with an
undergraduate certificate or
minor(s)?
Yes 15 88.2 7 50.0 10 62.5 2 66.7 3 42.9 37 64.9
No 2 11.8 7 50.0 6 37.5 1 33.3 4 57.1 20 35.1
Total 17 100.0 14 100.0 16 100.0 3 100.0 7 100.0 57 100.0
0 1-20 21-30 31-40 41-60 61+
How many credit hours did you transfer into K-
State Salina from another college or university?
A two year college 19 17 8 2 5 6
Another Kansas 4 year public university 47 6 2 1 1 0
An out-of-state 4 year public university 54 2 0 0 0 1
A private 4 year university 51 3 1 0 1 1
Other




Aeronautical Engineering Technology Family Studies &
Technology Technology Management Social Work Human Services Total
N % N % N % N % N % N %
Gender
Male 15 88.2 13 92.9 11 68.8 1 33.3 1 14.3 41 71.9
Female 2 11.8 1 7.1 5 31.3 2 66.7 6 85.7 16 28.1
Total 17 100.0 14 100.0 16 100.0 3 100.0 7 100.0 57 100.0
Are you a U.S. citizen?
Yes 16 94.1 14 100.0 16 100.0 3 100.0 7 100.0 56 98.2
No 1 5.9 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 1.8
Total 17 100.0 14 100.0 16 100.0 3 100.0 7 100.0 57 100.0
Ethnicity/Race
American Indian/Alaskan Native 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Asian or Pacific Islander 1 5.9 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 1.8
Black, Non-Hispanic 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 6.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 1.8
Hispanic/Spanish/Latin American 1 5.9 0 0.0 1 6.3 0 0.0 1 14.3 3 5.3
White/Non-Hispanic 12 70.6 13 92.9 14 87.5 3 100.0 5 71.4 47 82.5
Multiracial 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 14.3 1 1.8
Other 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
| prefer not to respond 3 17.6 1 7.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 4 7.0
Total 17 100.0 14 100.0 16 100.0 3 100.0 7 100.0 57 100.0
Age
Under 22 4 235 2 14.3 2 12.5 0 0.0 1 14.3 9 15.8
22 4 235 2 14.3 4 25.0 0 0.0 2 28.6 12 21.1
23 2 11.8 2 14.3 1 6.3 1 33.3 1 14.3 7 12.3
24-26 4 235 2 14.3 3 18.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 9 15.8
Over 26 3 17.6 6 42.9 6 37.5 2 66.7 3 42.9 20 35.1
Total 17 100.0 14 100.0 16 100.0 3 100.0 7 100.0 57 100.0
GPA
Less than 2.5 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
2.50-2.99 3 17.6 3 214 3 18.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 9 15.8
3.00-3.49 4 235 5 35.7 6 37.5 1 33.3 0 0.0 16 28.1
3.50-4.00 10 58.8 6 42.9 6 37.5 2 66.7 6 85.7 30 52.6
| prefer not to respond 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 6.3 0 0.0 1 14.3 2 3.5
Total 17 100.0 14 100.0 16 100.0 3 100.0 7 100.0 57 100.0




QUESTION #12. AS ARESULT OF YOUR EXPERIENCE IN THE K-STATE SALINA AVIATION
PROGRAM, HOW MUCH PROGRESS DO YOU FEEL YOU MADE IN EACH OF THE FOLLOWING

AREAS?
Air Traffic Airport Aviation Unmanned
Control Management Maintenance Avionics Professional Pilot Aerial Systems Total
As a result of your N % N % N % N % N % N % N %
experience in the K-State
Salina Aviation Program,
how much progress do you
feel you made in each of the
following areas?
Engage in and recognize the
need for lifelong learning
None 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Very Little 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 14.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 5.9
Some 1 100.0 1 100.0 3 42.9 0 0.0 3 37.5 0 0.0 8 47.1
Very Much 0 0.0 0 0.0 3 42.9 0 0.0 5 62.5 0 0.0 8 47.1
Assess contemporary issues
None 0 0.0 1 100.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 5.9
Very Little 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 14.3 0 0.0 2 25.0 0 0.0 3 17.6
Some 1 100.0 0 0.0 3 42.9 0 0.0 6 75.0 0 0.0 10 58.8
Very Much 0 0.0 0 0.0 3 42.9 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 3 17.6
Assess the national and
international aviation
environment
None 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 14.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 5.9
Very Little 0 0.0 1 100.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 25.0 0 0.0 3 17.6
Some 0 0.0 0 0.0 4 57.1 0 0.0 3 37.5 0 0.0 7 41.2
Very Much 1 100.0 0 0.0 2 28.6 0 0.0 3 37.5 0 0.0 6 35.3
Apply knowledge of business
sustainability to aviation
issues
None 0 0.0 1 100.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 12.5 0 0.0 2 11.8
Very Little 1 100.0 0 0.0 3 42.9 0 0.0 1 12.5 0 0.0 5 29.4
Some 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 28.6 0 0.0 3 37.5 0 0.0 5 29.4
Very Much 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 28.6 0 0.0 3 37.5 0 0.0 5 29.4




Attributes of an aviation
professional, career planning,
and certification

None 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Very Little 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Some 0 0.0 1 100.0 5 714 0 0.0 3 37.5 0 0.0 9 52.9
Very Much 1 100.0 0 0.0 2 28.6 0 0.0 5 62.5 0 0.0 8 47.1

Aircraft design, performance,

operating characteristics, and

maintenance
None 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Very Little 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 12.5 0 0.0 1 5.9
Some 0 0.0 1 100.0 4 57.1 0 0.0 2 25.0 0 0.0 7 41.2
Very Much 1 100.0 0 0.0 3 42.9 0 0.0 5 62.5 0 0.0 9 47.1

Aviation safety and human

factors
None 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 14.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 5.9
Very Little 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 14.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 5.9
Some 1 100.0 0 0.0 2 28.6 0 0.0 4 50.0 0 0.0 7 41.2
Very Much 0 0.0 1 100.0 3 42.9 0 0.0 4 50.0 0 0.0 8 47.1

National and international

aviation law, regulations, and

labor issues
None 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Very Little 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 14.3 0 0.0 2 25.0 0 0.0 3 17.6
Some 1 100.0 1 100.0 5 71.4 0 0.0 3 37.5 0 0.0 10 58.8
Very Much 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 14.3 0 0.0 3 37.5 0 0.0 4 23.5

Airports, airspace, and air

traffic control
None 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 14.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 5.9
Very Little 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 14.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 5.9
Some 1 100.0 0 0.0 4 57.1 0 0.0 2 25.0 0 0.0 7 41.2
Very Much 0 0.0 1 100.0 1 14.3 0 0.0 6 75.0 0 0.0 8 47.1

Meteorology and
environmental issues




None 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 28.6 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 11.8
Very Little 0 0.0 0 0.0 4 57.1 0 0.0 1 12.5 0 0.0 5 29.4
Some 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 14.3 0 0.0 4 50.0 0 0.0 5 29.4
Very Much 1 100.0 1 100.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 3 37.5 0 0.0 5 29.4
QUESTION #13. STUDENTS IN MY MAJOR ARE:
Aeronautical Engineering Technology Family Studies &
Technology Technology Management Social Work Human Services Total
N % N % N % N % N % N %
Competitive with each other
Strongly Disagree 0 0.0 2 14.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 3.5
Disagree 4 235 1 7.1 1 6.3 1 33.3 1 14.3 8 14.0
Neutral 3 17.6 4 28.6 6 37.5 0 0.0 2 28.6 15 26.3
Agree 4 235 4 28.6 6 37.5 1 33.3 4 57.1 19 33.3
Strongly Agree 6 35.3 3 214 1 6.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 10 17.5
Can’t Judge 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 12.5 1 33.3 0 0.0 3 5.3
Career oriented
Strongly Disagree 0 0.0 1 7.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 1.8
Disagree 2 11.8 3 214 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 14.3 6 10.5
Neutral 2 11.8 3 21.4 2 12.5 0 0.0 1 14.3 8 14.0
Agree 7 41.2 4 28.6 6 37.5 2 66.7 2 28.6 21 36.8
Strongly Agree 5 29.4 2 14.3 7 43.8 1 33.3 3 42.9 18 31.6
Can’t Judge 1 5.9 1 7.1 1 6.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 3 5.3
Supportive and helpful to each other
in meeting the academic demands of
the program
Strongly Disagree 0 0.0 2 14.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 3.5
Disagree 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 6.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 1.8
Neutral 5 29.4 0 0.0 1 6.3 1 33.3 0 0.0 7 12.3
Agree 3 17.6 5 35.7 6 37.5 1 33.3 3 42.9 18 31.6
Strongly Agree 8 47.1 6 42.9 6 37.5 1 33.3 4 57.1 25 43.9
Can’t Judge 1 5.9 1 7.1 2 12.5 0 0.0 0 0.0 4 7.0




Interested in a broad range of ideas
from many disciplines

Strongly Disagree 0 0.0 2 14.3 1 6.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 3 5.3
Disagree 4 23.5 1 7.1 1 6.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 6 10.5
Neutral 0 0.0 1 7.1 1 6.3 1 33.3 0 0.0 3 5.3
Agree 6 35.3 4 28.6 4 25.0 2 66.7 6 85.7 22 38.6
Strongly Agree 6 35.3 6 42.9 7 43.8 0 0.0 1 14.3 20 35.1
Can’t Judge 1 5.9 0 0.0 2 12.5 0 0.0 0 0.0 3 5.3
Serious about their studies
Strongly Disagree 0 0.0 2 14.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 3.5
Disagree 1 5.9 1 7.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 3.5
Neutral 6 35.3 2 14.3 2 12.5 3 100.0 0 0.0 13 22.8
Agree 4 23.5 6 42.9 5 31.3 0 0.0 4 57.1 19 33.3
Strongly Agree 5 29.4 2 14.3 8 50.0 0 0.0 3 42.9 18 31.6
Can’t Judge 1 5.9 1 7.1 1 6.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 3 5.3
Academically honest (do not cheat,
plagiarize)
Strongly Disagree 1 5.9 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 1.8
Disagree 3 17.6 1 7.1 1 6.3 1 33.3 1 14.3 7 12.3
Neutral 8 47.1 5 35.7 6 37.5 0 0.0 2 28.6 21 36.8
Agree 4 23.5 7 50.0 7 43.8 2 66.7 4 57.1 24 42.1
Strongly Agree 1 5.9 1 7.1 2 125 0 0.0 0 0.0 4 7.0
Can’t Judge 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Find value in working in groups
Strongly Disagree 0 0.0 2 14.3 1 6.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 3 5.3
Disagree 0 0.0 1 7.1 2 12,5 0 0.0 0 0.0 3 5.3
Neutral 4 23.5 2 14.3 2 12.5 1 33.3 1 14.3 10 175
Agree 9 52.9 5 35.7 6 37.5 1 33.3 4 57.1 25 43.9
Strongly Agree 4 23.5 1 7.1 3 18.8 1 33.3 2 28.6 11 19.3
Can’t Judge 0 0.0 3 214 2 12.5 0 0.0 0 0.0 5 8.8




QUESTION #14. IN MY MAJOR:

Aeronautical Engineering Technology Family Studies &
Technology Technology Management Social Work Human Services Total
N % N % N % N % N % N %
| received high-quality advising
Strongly Disagree 4 23.5 3 21.4 1 6.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 8 14.0
Disagree 1 5.9 1 7.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 14.3 3 5.3
Neutral 0 0.0 1 7.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 14.3 2 3.5
Agree 4 23.5 1 7.1 2 12.5 0 0.0 0 0.0 7 12.3
Strongly Agree 8 47.1 7 50.0 13 81.3 3 100.0 5 71.4 36 63.2
Can’t Judge 0 0.0 1 7.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 1.8
| received support in finding
appropriate employment or pursuing
graduate study
Strongly Disagree 3 17.6 4 28.6 1 6.3 0 0.0 1 14.3 9 15.8
Disagree 1 5.9 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 14.3 2 3.5
Neutral 5 29.4 2 14.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 28.6 9 15.8
Agree 5 29.4 4 28.6 3 18.8 1 33.3 0 0.0 13 22.8
Strongly Agree 3 17.6 2 14.3 9 56.3 2 66.7 2 28.6 18 31.6
Can’t Judge 0 0.0 2 14.3 3 18.8 0 0.0 1 14.3 6 10.5
Faculty are accessible for out-of-
class assistance
Strongly Disagree 1 5.9 2 14.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 3 5.3
Disagree 2 11.8 2 14.3 2 12.5 0 0.0 1 14.3 7 12.3
Neutral 2 11.8 0 0.0 1 6.3 0 0.0 1 14.3 4 7.0
Agree 5 29.4 4 28.6 3 18.8 1 33.3 1 14.3 14 24.6
Strongly Agree 7 41.2 5 35.7 10 62.5 2 66.7 4 57.1 28 49.1
Can’t Judge 0 0.0 1 7.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 1.8
Faculty are effective teachers
Strongly Disagree 1 5.9 3 21.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 4 7.0
Disagree 1 5.9 0 0.0 1 6.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 3.5
Neutral 2 11.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 28.6 4 7.0
Agree 8 47.1 4 28.6 3 18.8 1 33.3 0 0.0 16 28.1
Strongly Agree 5 29.4 6 42.9 12 75.0 2 66.7 5 71.4 30 52.6
Can’t Judge 0 0.0 1 7.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 1.8




Faculty are interested in the personal

development of students
Strongly Disagree 1 5.9 3 21.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 14.3 5 8.8
Disagree 2 11.8 0 0.0 1 6.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 3 5.3
Neutral 3 17.6 1 7.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 14.3 5 8.8
Agree 6 35.3 4 28.6 4 25.0 1 33.3 1 14.3 16 28.1
Strongly Agree 5 29.4 4 28.6 11 68.8 2 66.7 4 57.1 26 45.6
Can’t Judge 0 0.0 2 14.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 3.5

Faculty are interested in the

academic and professional

development of students
Strongly Disagree 1 5.9 2 14.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 14.3 4 7.0
Disagree 1 5.9 1 7.1 1 6.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 3 5.3
Neutral 4 23.5 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 14.3 5 8.8
Agree 6 35.3 4 28.6 5 31.3 1 33.3 0 0.0 16 28.1
Strongly Agree 5 29.4 5 35.7 10 62.5 2 66.7 5 71.4 27 47.4
Can’t Judge 0 0.0 2 14.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 3.5

Faculty introduced students to a

broad range of ideas, perspectives,

and worldviews
Strongly Disagree 1 5.9 3 21.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 4 7.0
Disagree 4 23.5 1 7.1 1 6.3 0 0.0 1 14.3 7 12.3
Neutral 2 11.8 1 7.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 14.3 4 7.0
Agree 5 29.4 4 28.6 6 37.5 1 33.3 1 14.3 17 29.8
Strongly Agree 5 29.4 4 28.6 9 56.3 2 66.7 4 57.1 24 42.1
Can’t Judge 0 0.0 1 7.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 1.8

Faculty listen and respond to

undergraduates regarding student

needs, concerns, and suggestions
Strongly Disagree 2 11.8 3 21.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 5 8.8
Disagree 2 11.8 1 7.1 1 6.3 0 0.0 2 28.6 6 10.5
Neutral 2 11.8 1 7.1 2 12.5 0 0.0 0 0.0 5 8.8
Agree 4 23.5 5 35.7 5 31.3 1 33.3 0 0.0 15 26.3
Strongly Agree 7 41.2 3 21.4 8 50.0 2 66.7 5 71.4 25 43.9
Can’t Judge 0 0.0 1 7.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 1.8




QUESTION #15. STUDENTS IN MY MAJOR ARE ENCOURAGED TO:
Aeronautical Engineering Technology Family Studies &
Technology Technology Management Social Work Human Services Total
N % N % N % N % N % N %
Become personally acquainted with
the department’s faculty
Strongly Disagree 0 0.0 3 21.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 14.3 4 7.0
Disagree 1 5.9 1 7.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 28.6 4 7.0
Neutral 2 11.8 1 7.1 3 18.8 1 33.3 0 0.0 7 12.3
Agree 4 23.5 3 214 2 12.5 1 33.3 3 42.9 13 22.8
Strongly Agree 9 52.9 4 28.6 9 56.3 1 33.3 1 14.3 24 42.1
Can’t Judge 1 5.9 2 14.3 2 12.5 0 0.0 0 0.0 5 8.8
Participate in professional interest
groups
Strongly Disagree 0 0.0 1 7.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 14.3 2 3.5
Disagree 4 23.5 3 21.4 2 12,5 0 0.0 1 14.3 10 17.5
Neutral 3 17.6 3 214 3 18.8 1 33.3 2 28.6 12 21.1
Agree 5 29.4 6 42.9 1 6.3 0 0.0 2 28.6 14 24.6
Strongly Agree 5 29.4 0 0.0 7 43.8 2 66.7 1 14.3 15 26.3
Can’t Judge 0 0.0 1 7.1 3 18.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 4 7.0
Attend professional seminars and
colloquia
Strongly Disagree 2 11.8 3 21.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 14.3 6 10.5
Disagree 1 5.9 2 14.3 3 18.8 0 0.0 1 14.3 7 12.3
Neutral 6 35.3 3 214 1 6.3 1 33.3 1 14.3 12 21.1
Agree 5 29.4 4 28.6 3 18.8 0 0.0 3 42.9 15 26.3
Strongly Agree 3 17.6 0 0.0 6 37.5 2 66.7 1 14.3 12 21.1
Can’t Judge 0 0.0 2 14.3 3 18.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 5 8.8
Become familiar with current and
emerging technology
Strongly Disagree 0 0.0 1 7.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 14.3 2 3.5
Disagree 1 5.9 1 7.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 28.6 4 7.0
Neutral 1 5.9 2 14.3 0 0.0 2 66.7 2 28.6 7 12.3
Agree 6 35.3 6 42.9 7 43.8 1 33.3 1 14.3 21 36.8
Strongly Agree 8 47.1 3 21.4 8 50.0 0 0.0 1 14.3 20 35.1
Can’t Judge 1 5.9 1 7.1 1 6.2 0 0.0 0 0.0 3 5.3




Participate in research or creative
projects with faculty or other
students

Strongly Disagree 1 5.9 2 14.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 28.6 5 8.8
Disagree 2 11.8 2 14.3 2 125 0 0.0 0 0.0 6 10.5
Neutral 4 23.5 2 14.3 2 12.5 1 33.3 3 42.9 12 21.1
Agree 4 23.5 4 28.6 3 18.8 0 0.0 1 14.3 12 21.1
Strongly Agree 6 35.3 2 14.3 6 37.5 1 33.3 1 14.3 16 28.1
Can’t Judge 0 0.0 2 14.3 3 18.8 1 33.3 0 0.0 6 10.5
QUESTION #16. | FOUND MY MAJOR TO BE:
Aeronautical Engineering Technology Family Studies &
Technology Technology Management Social Work Human Services Total
N % N % N % N % N % N %
Characterized by mutual respect
between undergraduate majors and
professors
Strongly Disagree 0 0.0 1 7.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 7.8
Disagree 2 11.8 1 7.1 1 6.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 4 7.0
Neutral 4 23.5 2 14.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 28.6 8 14.0
Agree 2 11.8 6 42.9 4 25.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 12 21.1
Strongly Agree 9 52.9 3 21.4 11 68.8 3 100.0 5 71.4 31 54.4
Can’t Judge 0 0.0 1 7.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 1.8
Academically stimulating
Strongly Disagree 0 0.0 2 14.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 3.5
Disagree 1 5.9 0 0.0 1 6.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 3.5
Neutral 1 5.9 2 14.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 28.6 5 8.8
Agree 8 47.1 4 28.6 5 31.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 17 29.8
Strongly Agree 6 35.3 5 35.7 10 62.5 3 100.0 5 71.4 29 50.9
Can’t Judge 1 5.9 1 7.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 3.5




QUESTION #18. PLEASE RATE YOUR LEVEL OF SATISFATION WITH THE
FOLLOWING K-STATE SALINA SERVICES.

Aeronautical Engineering Technology Family Studies &
Technology Technology Management Social Work Human Services Total
N % N % N % N % N % N %
Recruitment materials and processes
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 6.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 1.8
Dissatisfied 3 17.6 1 7.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 4 7.0
Neutral 3 17.6 6 42.9 1 6.3 0 0.0 1 14.3 11 19.3
Satisfied 8 47.1 3 21.4 4 25.0 0 0.0 3 429 18 31.6
Very Satisfied 2 11.8 2 14.3 5 31.3 1 33.3 2 28.6 12 21.1
Did Not Use 1 5.9 2 14.3 5 31.3 2 66.7 1 14.3 11 19.3
Admissions services
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0 1 7.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 1.8
Dissatisfied 1 5.9 0 0.0 1 6.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 3.5
Neutral 3 17.6 4 28.6 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 7 12.3
Satisfied 11 64.7 7 50.0 4 25.0 0 0.0 4 57.1 26 45.6
Very Satisfied 2 11.8 1 7.1 9 56.3 2 66.7 3 429 17 29.8
Did Not Use 0 0.0 1 7.1 2 12.5 1 33.3 0 0.0 4 7.0
Office of Financial Aid
Very Dissatisfied 1 5.9 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 14.3 2 3.5
Dissatisfied 3 17.6 3 21.4 1 6.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 7 12.3
Neutral 4 23.5 5 35.7 1 6.3 1 33.3 0 0.0 11 19.3
Satisfied 6 35.3 4 28.6 8 50.0 2 66.7 4 57.1 24 42.1
Very Satisfied 3 17.6 1 7.1 5 31.3 0 0.0 2 28.6 11 19.3
Did Not Use 0 0.0 1 7.1 1 6.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 3.5
iSIS and its many applications
Very Dissatisfied 1 5.9 4 28.6 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 5 8.8
Dissatisfied 1 5.9 2 14.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 3 5.3
Neutral 1 5.9 1 7.1 4 25.0 0 0.0 1 14.3 7 12.3
Satisfied 9 52.9 5 35.7 3 18.8 1 33.3 3 42.9 21 36.8
Very Satisfied 5 29.4 1 7.1 9 56.3 2 66.7 3 42.9 20 35.1
Did Not Use 0 0.0 1 7.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 1.8
Ease of course add/drop processes
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0 1 7.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 1.8




Dissatisfied 1 5.9 2 14.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 3 5.3
Neutral 2 11.8 1 7.1 1 6.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 4 7.0
Satisfied 8 47.1 4 28.6 5 31.3 2 66.7 1 14.3 20 35.1
Very Satisfied 6 35.3 4 28.6 9 56.3 1 33.3 6 85.7 26 45.6
Did Not Use 0 0.0 2 14.3 1 6.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 3 5.3

Registrar’s Office
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Dissatisfied 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 6.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 1.8
Neutral 4 23.5 5 35.7 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 14.3 10 17.5
Satisfied 8 47.1 5 35.7 5 31.3 0 0.0 2 28.6 20 35.1
Very Satisfied 4 23.5 3 214 9 56.3 1 33.3 4 57.1 21 36.8
Did Not Use 1 5.9 1 7.1 1 6.3 2 66.7 0 0.0 5 8.8

Access to electronic library resources

(databases, electronic journals, and

electronic books)
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0 1 7.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 1.8
Dissatisfied 1 5.9 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 1.8
Neutral 2 11.8 0 0.0 1 6.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 3 5.3
Satisfied 7 41.2 4 28.6 4 25.0 0 0.0 1 14.3 16 28.1
Very Satisfied 6 35.3 8 57.1 11 68.8 3 100.0 6 85.7 34 59.6
Did Not Use 1 5.9 1 7.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 3.5

Library print holdings (quality and

quantity)
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Dissatisfied 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Neutral 2 11.8 0 0.0 2 12.5 0 0.0 0 0.0 4 7.0
Satisfied 10 58.8 6 42.9 4 25.0 1 33.3 4 57.1 25 43.9
Very Satisfied 3 17.6 5 35.7 5 31.3 1 33.3 1 14.3 15 26.3
Did Not Use 2 11.8 3 21.4 5 31.3 1 33.3 2 28.6 13 22.8

Library facilities (atmosphere,

available seating, hours)
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Dissatisfied 2 11.8 0 0.0 1 6.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 3 5.3
Neutral 2 11.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 3.5
Satisfied 6 35.3 8 57.1 3 18.8 1 33.3 1 14.3 19 33.3
Very Satisfied 7 41.2 5 35.7 9 56.3 2 66.7 6 85.7 29 50.9
Did Not Use 0 0.0 1 7.1 3 18.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 4 7.0




Library instruction and research
assistance

Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Dissatisfied 1 5.9 0 0.0 1 6.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 3.5
Neutral 2 11.8 1 7.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 3 5.3
Satisfied 9 52.9 3 21.4 3 18.8 1 33.3 2 28.6 18 31.6
Very Satisfied 3 17.6 5 35.7 8 50.0 1 33.3 4 57.1 21 36.8
Did Not Use 2 11.8 5 35.7 4 25.0 1 33.3 1 14.3 13 22.8
Cafeteria (food and service)
Very Dissatisfied 2 11.8 4 28.6 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 6 10.5
Dissatisfied 9 52.9 2 14.3 2 12.5 0 0.0 0 0.0 13 22.8
Neutral 2 11.8 0 0.0 2 12.5 0 0.0 0 0.0 4 7.0
Satisfied 2 11.8 1 7.1 1 6.3 0 0.0 1 14.3 5 8.8
Very Satisfied 1 5.9 2 14.3 4 25.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 7 12.3
Did Not Use 1 5.9 5 35.7 7 43.8 3 100.0 6 85.7 22 38.6
Residence hall facilities
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0 1 7.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 1.8
Dissatisfied 1 5.9 1 7.1 1 6.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 3 5.3
Neutral 4 23.5 2 14.3 1 6.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 7 12.3
Satisfied 7 41.2 2 14.3 1 6.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 10 17.5
Very Satisfied 3 17.6 1 7.1 2 12.5 0 0.0 1 14.3 7 12.3
Did Not Use 2 11.8 7 50.0 11 68.8 3 100.0 6 85.7 29 50.9
Residence hall services and programs
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Dissatisfied 1 5.9 1 7.1 1 6.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 3 5.3
Neutral 3 17.6 2 14.3 1 6.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 6 10.5
Satisfied 8 47.1 1 7.1 1 6.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 10 17.5
Very Satisfied 1 5.9 2 14.3 2 12.5 1 33.3 1 14.3 7 12.3
Did Not Use 4 23.5 8 57.1 11 68.8 2 66.7 6 85.7 31 54.4
Campus bookstore (quality of
products)
Very Dissatisfied 1 5.9 1 7.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 14.3 3 5.3
Dissatisfied 2 11.8 1 7.1 1 6.3 0 0.0 2 28.6 6 10.5
Neutral 5 29.4 1 7.1 3 18.8 0 0.0 1 14.3 10 17.5
Satisfied 6 35.3 7 50.0 3 18.8 0 0.0 2 28.6 18 31.6
Very Satisfied 3 17.6 2 14.3 5 31.3 2 66.7 1 14.3 13 22.8




Did Not Use 0.0 14.3 25.0 33.3 0.0 12.3
Student life center (hours,
recreational services, availability)
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0
Dissatisfied 0 0.0 2 14.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 3.5
Neutral 3 17.6 0 0.0 1 6.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 7.0
Satisfied 4 23.5 4 28.6 3 18.8 0 0.0 2 28.6 22.8
Very Satisfied 10 58.8 5 35.7 8 50.0 0 0.0 2 28.6 43.9
Did Not Use 0 0.0 3 214 4 25.0 3 100.0 3 42.9 22.8
Student Support Services (hon-
traditional and academic support
services)
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0
Dissatisfied 0 0.0 3 214 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 5.3
Neutral 1 5.9 1 7.1 1 6.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 5.3
Satisfied 7 41.2 2 14.3 5 31.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 24.6
Very Satisfied 4 23.5 3 214 6 37.5 1 33.3 4 57.1 31.6
Did Not Use 5 29.4 5 35.7 4 25.0 2 66.7 3 42.9 33.3
Student Government Association
Very Dissatisfied 1 5.9 2 14.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 5.3
Dissatisfied 2 11.8 1 7.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 5.3
Neutral 3 17.6 2 14.3 2 12.5 0 0.0 0 0.0 12.3
Satisfied 8 47.1 4 28.6 2 12.5 0 0.0 3 42.9 29.8
Very Satisfied 2 11.8 1 7.1 3 18.8 0 0.0 2 28.6 14.0
Did Not Use 1 5.9 4 28.6 9 56.3 3 100.0 2 28.6 33.3
Counseling Services
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0 1 7.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1.8
Dissatisfied 1 5.9 1 7.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 3.5
Neutral 2 11.8 0 0.0 1 6.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 5.3
Satisfied 4 23.5 5 35.7 2 12.5 0 0.0 2 28.6 22.8
Very Satisfied 5 29.4 2 14.3 5 31.3 0 0.0 2 286 24.6
Did Not Use 5 29.4 5 35.7 8 50.0 3 100.0 3 42.9 42.1
Student Organizations
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0 2 14.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 3.5
Dissatisfied 2 11.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 3.5
Neutral 2 11.8 2 14.3 1 6.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 8.8
Satisfied 9 52.9 4 28.6 4 25.0 0 0.0 2 28.6 19 33.3




Very Satisfied 3 17.6 3 214 6 37.5 1 33.3 1 14.3 14 24.6
Did Not Use 1 5.9 3 214 5 31.3 2 66.7 4 57.1 15 26.3
Office of Student Life
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0 1 7.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 1.8
Dissatisfied 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Neutral 4 23.5 1 7.1 2 12.5 0 0.0 1 14.3 8 14.0
Satisfied 7 41.2 3 214 2 12.5 0 0.0 2 28.6 14 24.6
Very Satisfied 3 17.6 5 35.7 5 31.3 0 0.0 1 14.3 14 24.6
Did Not Use 3 17.6 4 28.6 7 43.8 3 100.0 3 42.9 20 35.1
Parking availability
Very Dissatisfied 3 17.6 2 14.3 1 6.3 0 0.0 1 14.3 7 12.3
Dissatisfied 3 17.6 2 14.3 1 6.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 6 10.5
Neutral 3 17.6 3 214 2 12.5 0 0.0 3 42.9 11 19.3
Satisfied 6 35.5 4 28.6 3 18.8 2 66.7 1 14.3 16 28.1
Very Satisfied 2 11.8 2 14.3 6 37.5 1 33.3 2 28.6 13 22.8
Did Not Use 0 0.0 1 7.1 3 18.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 4 7.0
Cashier’s office (pay bills, flight
accounts, purchasing parking
permits, etc.)
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Dissatisfied 2 11.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 3.5
Neutral 2 11.8 4 28.6 1 6.3 0 0.0 1 14.3 8 14.0
Satisfied 8 47.1 4 28.6 4 25.0 1 33.3 4 57.1 21 36.8
Very Satisfied 5 29.4 5 35.7 10 62.5 2 66.7 2 28.6 24 42.1
Did Not Use 0 0.0 1 7.1 1 6.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 3.5
Human resources (student
employment, payroll)
Very Dissatisfied 1 5.9 1 7.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 3.5
Dissatisfied 0 0.0 2 14.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 3.5
Neutral 2 11.8 2 14.3 1 6.3 0 0.0 1 14.3 6 10.5
Satisfied 7 41.2 2 14.3 2 12.5 0 0.0 1 14.3 12 21.1
Very Satisfied 5 29.4 5 35.7 4 25.0 0 0.0 2 28.6 16 28.1
Did Not Use 2 11.8 2 14.3 9 56.3 3 100.0 3 42.9 19 33.3
Availability and friendliness of
campus security
Very Dissatisfied 2 11.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 3.5




Dissatisfied 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Neutral 2 11.8 1 7.1 2 12.5 1 33.3 0 0.0 6 10.5
Satisfied 6 35.3 8 57.1 4 25.0 0 0.0 4 57.1 22 38.6
Very Satisfied 6 35.3 4 28.6 4 25.0 0 0.0 2 28.6 16 28.1
Did Not Use 1 5.9 1 7.1 6 37.5 2 66.7 1 14.3 11 19.3

Computer labs (quality, quantity, and

availability)
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0 1 7.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 1.8
Dissatisfied 0 0.0 1 7.1 1 6.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 3.5
Neutral 2 11.8 2 14.3 2 12.5 0 0.0 0 0.0 6 10.5
Satisfied 9 52.9 7 50.0 2 12.5 1 33.3 2 28.6 21 36.8
Very Satisfied 6 35.3 2 14.3 8 50.0 2 66.7 5 71.4 23 40.4
Did Not Use 0 0.0 1 7.1 3 18.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 4 7.0

Academic advising from the

Academic and Career Advising

Center (major exploration, switching

majors, etc.)
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0 2 14.3 1 6.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 3 5.3
Dissatisfied 2 11.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 3.5
Neutral 3 17.6 1 7.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 4 7.0
Satisfied 4 23.5 3 21.4 1 6.3 0 0.0 1 14.3 9 15.8
Very Satisfied 6 35.3 5 35.7 12 75.0 1 33.3 5 71.4 29 50.9
Did Not Use 2 11.8 3 21.4 2 12.5 2 66.7 1 0.0 10 17.5

Career services
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0 1 7.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 1.8
Dissatisfied 1 5.9 1 7.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 3.5
Neutral 4 23.5 3 21.4 1 6.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 8 14.0
Satisfied 7 41.2 4 28.6 2 12.5 0 0.0 4 57.1 17 29.8
Very Satisfied 4 23.5 3 21.4 7 43.8 1 33.3 1 14.3 16 28.1
Did Not Use 1 5.9 2 14.3 6 37.5 2 66.7 2 28.6 13 22.8

Disability support services
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0 1 7.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 1.8
Dissatisfied 0 0.0 1 7.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 1.8
Neutral 3 17.6 1 7.1 1 6.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 5 8.8
Satisfied 3 17.6 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 3 5.3
Very Satisfied 2 11.8 2 14.3 3 18.8 0 0.0 1 14.3 8 14.0
Did Not Use 9 52.9 9 64.3 12 75.0 3 100.0 6 85.7 39 68.4




International student support services

Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0 1 7.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 1.8
Dissatisfied 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Neutral 2 11.8 1 7.1 1 6.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 4 7.0
Satisfied 4 23.5 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 4 7.0
Very Satisfied 2 11.8 2 14.3 3 18.8 0 0.0 1 14.3 8 14.0
Did Not Use 9 52.9 10 714 12 75.0 3 100.0 6 85.7 40 70.2

Study abroad opportunities and

support
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Dissatisfied 1 5.9 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 1.8
Neutral 3 17.6 2 14.3 1 6.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 6 10.5
Satisfied 4 23.5 1 7.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 5 8.8
Very Satisfied 4 23.5 2 14.3 6 37.5 0 0.0 1 14.3 13 22.8
Did Not Use 5 29.4 9 64.3 9 56.3 3 100.0 6 85.7 32 56.1

Communication about campus events

and news
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0 1 7.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 1.8
Dissatisfied 2 11.8 2 14.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 4 7.0
Neutral 3 17.6 2 14.3 1 6.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 6 10.5
Satisfied 9 52.9 6 42.9 5 31.3 1 33.3 3 42.9 24 42.1
Very Satisfied 3 17.6 2 14.3 9 56.3 2 66.7 2 28.6 18 31.6
Did Not Use 0 0.0 1 7.1 1 6.3 0 0.0 2 28.6 4 7.0

K-State Salina website (ease of use)
Very Dissatisfied 1 5.9 1 7.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 3.5
Dissatisfied 0 0.0 3 214 2 12.5 0 0.0 0 0.0 5 8.8
Neutral 3 17.6 2 14.3 1 6.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 6 10.5
Satisfied 8 52.9 4 28.6 2 12.5 1 33.3 6 85.7 22 38.6
Very Satisfied 4 23.5 3 214 11 68.8 2 66.7 1 14.3 21 36.8
Did Not Use 0 0.0 1 7.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 1.8

Writing Center (services, hours,

friendliness of tutors)
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Dissatisfied 1 5.9 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 1.8
Neutral 4 23.5 1 7.1 2 12.5 0 0.0 0 0.0 7 12.3
Satisfied 5 29.4 5 35.7 1 6.3 0 0.0 1 14.3 12 21.1




Very Satisfied 6 35.3 4 28.6 8 50.0 0 0.0 4 57.1 22 38.6
Did Not Use 1 5.9 4 28.6 5 31.3 3 100.0 2 28.6 15 26.3

Campus aesthetics (visual

appearance, maintenance of facilities,

etc.)
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Dissatisfied 2 11.8 3 21.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 5 8.8
Neutral 5 29.4 3 21.4 3 18.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 11 19.3
Satisfied 7 41.2 6 429 3 18.8 1 33.3 3 429 20 35.1
Very Satisfied 3 17.6 1 7.1 7 43.8 2 66.7 4 57.1 17 29.8
Did Not Use 0 0.0 1 7.1 3 18.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 4 7.0




QUESTION #20. AS ARESULT OF YOUR EXPERIENCE AT K-STATE SALINA, HOW MUCH PROGRESS
DO YOU FEEL YOU HAVE MADE IN EACH OF THE FOLLOWING AREAS?

Aeronautical Engineering Technology Family Studies &
Technology Technology Management Social Work Human Services Total
N % N % N % N % N % N %
Gaining a broad general education
about different fields of knowledge
None 0 0.0 1 7.1 1 6.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 3.5
Very Little 1 5.9 1 7.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 3.5
Some 14 82.4 5 35.7 4 25.0 0 0.0 2 28.6 25 43.9
Very Much 2 11.8 7 50.0 11 68.8 3 100.0 5 71.4 28 49.1
No Response 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Developing an understanding and
enjoyment of the arts (art, music,
drama, and literature)
None 2 11.8 4 28.6 3 18.8 0 0.0 2 28.6 11 19.3
Very Little 7 41.2 4 28.6 3 18.8 2 66.7 0 0.0 16 28.1
Some 6 35.3 3 214 7 43.8 0 0.0 4 57.1 20 35.1
Very Much 2 11.8 3 214 3 18.8 1 33.3 1 14.3 10 17.5
No Response 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Improving written communication
skills
None 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 6.3 1 33.3 1 14.3 3 5.3
Very Little 4 23.5 2 14.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 6 10.5
Some 9 52.9 7 50.0 5 31.3 2 66.7 1 14.3 24 42.1
Very Much 4 23.5 5 35.7 10 62.5 0 0.0 5 71.4 24 42.1
No Response 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Ability to speak a second language
None 8 47.1 11 78.6 12 75.0 2 66.7 4 57.1 37 64.9
Very Little 3 17.6 1 7.1 1 6.3 0 0.0 1 14.3 6 10.5
Some 4 23.5 0 0.0 2 12.5 1 33.3 1 14.3 8 14.0
Very Much 2 11.8 2 14.3 1 6.3 0 0.0 1 14.3 6 10.5
No Response 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Becoming aware of different
philosophies, cultures, and ways of




life

None 0 0.0 2 14.3 2 12.5 0 0.0 1 14.3 5 8.8
Very Little 6 35.3 4 28.6 1 6.3 0 0.0 1 14.3 12 21.1
Some 9 52.9 5 35.7 7 43.8 0 0.0 2 28.6 23 40.4
Very Much 2 11.8 3 214 6 37.5 0 0.0 3 42.9 14 24.6
No Response 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 3 100.0 0 0.0 3 5.3
Improving oral communications
None 0 0.0 1 7.1 2 12.5 0 0.0 1 14.3 4 7.0
Very Little 1 5.9 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 1.8
Some 11 64.7 8 57.1 2 12.5 1 33.3 1 14.3 23 40.4
Very Much 5 29.4 5 35.7 12 75.0 2 66.7 5 71.4 29 50.9
No Response 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Developing your own values and
ethical standards
None 0 0.0 2 14.3 2 12.5 0 0.0 0 0.0 4 7.0
Very Little 3 17.6 1 7.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 14.3 5 8.8
Some 10 58.8 6 42.9 3 18.8 1 33.3 2 28.6 22 38.6
Very Much 4 23.5 5 35.7 11 68.8 2 66.7 4 57.1 26 45.6
No Response 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Understanding the ethical standards
of your discipline or profession
None 0 0.0 1 7.1 1 6.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 3.5
Very Little 2 11.8 1 7.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 14.3 4 7.0
Some 10 58.8 7 50.0 3 18.8 0 0.0 1 14.3 21 36.8
Very Much 5 29.4 5 35.7 12 75.0 3 100.0 5 71.4 30 52.6
No Response 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Understanding yourself—your
abilities, interest, and personality
None 0 0.0 2 14.3 2 12.5 0 0.0 1 14.3 5 8.8
Very Little 1 5.9 3 21.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 4 7.0
Some 11 64.7 3 21.4 4 25.0 1 33.3 1 14.3 20 35.1
Very Much 5 29.4 6 42.9 10 62.5 2 66.7 5 71.4 28 49.1
No Response 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Understanding other people and their
abilities, interests, and perspectives
None 0 0.0 2 14.3 1 6.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 3 5.3




Very Little 3 17.6 1 7.1 1 6.3 0 0.0 1 14.3 6 10.5
Some 12 70.6 5 35.7 4 25.0 1 333 2 28.6 24 42.1
Very Much 2 11.8 6 429 10 68.8 2 66.7 4 57.1 24 42.1
No Response 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Ability to participate as a team
member
None 0 0.0 1 7.1 1 6.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 3.5
Very Little 1 5.9 3 21.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 4 7.0
Some 11 54.7 5 35.7 4 25.0 1 333 3 429 24 42.1
Very Much 5 29.4 5 35.7 11 68.8 2 66.7 4 57.1 27 47.4
No Response 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Developing good health habits and
physical fitness
None 0 0.0 4 28.6 4 25.0 2 66.7 1 14.3 11 19.3
Very Little 4 23.5 1 7.1 4 25.0 1 333 1 14.3 11 19.3
Some 9 52.9 5 35.7 5 313 0 0.0 4 57.1 23 40.4
Very Much 4 23.5 4 28.6 3 18.8 0 0.0 1 14.3 12 21.1
No Response 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Understanding the nature of science
and experimentation
None 1 5.9 3 21.4 1 6.3 1 33.3 1 14.3 7 12.3
Very Little 5 29.4 2 14.3 3 18.8 1 33.3 2 28.6 13 22.8
Some 9 52.9 5 35.7 4 25.0 0 0.0 3 42.9 21 36.8
Very Much 2 11.8 4 28.6 8 50.0 1 33.3 1 14.3 16 28.1
No Response 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Understanding new scientific and
technical developments
None 1 5.9 3 21.4 1 6.3 0 0.0 1 14.3 6 10.5
Very Little 3 17.6 1 7.1 1 6.3 2 66.7 2 28.6 9 15.8
Some 9 52.9 6 42.9 5 31.3 0 0.0 3 42.9 23 40.4
Very Much 4 23.5 4 28.6 9 56.3 1 33.3 1 14.3 19 33.3
No Response 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Becoming aware of the consequences
of new applications in science and
technology
None 0 0.0 2 14.3 2 12.5 0 0.0 1 14.3 5 8.8




Very Little 3 17.6 2 14.3 1 6.3 2 66.7 3 42.9 11 19.3
Some 10 58.8 4 28.6 5 313 1 33.3 2 28.6 22 38.6
Very Much 4 23.5 6 429 8 50.0 0 0.0 1 14.3 19 33.3
No Response 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Ability to think critically
(analytically and logically)
None 0 0.0 2 14.3 1 6.3 0 0.0 1 14.3 4 7.0
Very Little 2 11.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 66.7 0 0.0 4 7.0
Some 10 58.8 3 21.4 3 18.8 0 0.0 1 14.3 17 29.8
Very Much 5 29.4 9 64.3 12 75.0 1 33.3 5 71.4 32 56.1
No Response 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Quantitative thinking —
understanding probabilities,
proportions, etc.
None 0 0.0 2 14.3 1 6.3 0 0.0 1 14.3 4 7.0
Very Little 1 5.9 3 21.4 1 6.3 1 33.3 1 14.3 7 12.3
Some 12 70.6 4 28.6 4 25.0 1 33.3 1 14.3 22 38.6
Very Much 4 23.5 5 35.7 10 62.5 1 33.3 4 57.1 24 42.1
No Response 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Ability to put ideas together, to see
relationships, similarities, and
differences between ideas
None 0 0.0 3 214 1 6.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 4 7.0
Very Little 3 17.6 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 3 5.3
Some 9 52.9 4 28.6 6 37.5 2 66.7 2 28.6 23 40.4
Very Much 5 29.4 7 50.0 9 56.3 1 33.3 5 71.4 27 47.4
No Response 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Ability to learn on your own, pursue
ideas, and find information you need
None 0 0.0 3 214 1 6.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 4 7.0
Very Little 2 11.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 1.8
Some 9 52.9 5 35.7 3 18.8 2 66.7 1 14.3 20 36.8
Very Much 6 35.3 6 42.9 12 75.0 1 33.3 6 85.7 31 54.4
No Response 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Ability to locate and evaluate sources
None 0 0.0 3 214 1 6.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 4 7.0




Very Little 1 5.9 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 1.8
Some 10 58.8 6 42.9 3 18.8 1 33.3 1 14.3 21 36.8
Very Much 6 35.3 5 35.7 12 75.0 2 66.7 6 85.7 31 54.4
No Response 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0

QUESTION #21. UNIVERSITIES DIFFER FROM ONE ANOTHER IN THE EXTENT TO WHICH THEY
EMPHASIZE VARIOUS ASPECTS OF STUDENT DEVELOPMENT. THINK OF YOUR EXPERIENCES AT

K-STATE SALINA. TO WHAT EXTENT WAS EACH OF THE FOLLOWING EMPHASIZED?

Aeronautical Engineering Technology Family Studies &
Technology Technology Management Social Work Human Services Total
N % N % N % N % N % N %
The development of academic,
scholarly, and intellectual qualities
1 (weak emphasis) 1 5.9 2 14.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 3 5.3
2 1 5.9 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 1.8
3 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
4 4 23.5 2 14.3 1 6.3 2 66.7 1 14.3 10 17.5
5 4 23.5 5 35.7 5 31.3 1 33.3 1 14.3 16 28.1
6 6 35.3 2 14.3 3 18.8 0 0.0 3 42.9 14 24.6
7 (strong emphasis) 1 5.9 3 21.4 7 43.8 0 0.0 2 28.6 13 22.8
The development of aesthetic,
expressive, and creative qualities
1 (weak emphasis) 1 5.9 1 7.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 3.5
2 1 5.9 1 7.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 3.5
3 3 17.6 2 14.3 1 6.3 0 0.0 1 14.3 7 12.3
4 4 23.5 3 214 2 12.5 2 66.7 1 14.3 12 21.1
5 5 29.4 5 35.7 6 37.5 1 33.3 1 14.3 18 31.6
6 2 11.8 1 7.1 3 18.8 0 0.0 3 42.9 9 15.8
7 (strong emphasis) 1 5.9 1 7.1 4 25.0 0 0.0 1 14.3 7 12.3
Being critical, evaluative, and
analytical
1 (weak emphasis) 0 0.0 2 14.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 3.5
2 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0




3 2 11.8 1 7.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 3 5.3
4 2 11.8 2 14.3 2 12.5 1 33.3 1 14.3 8 14.0
5 5 29.4 4 28.6 1 6.3 1 33.3 1 14.3 12 21.1
6 5 29.4 4 28.6 6 37.5 1 33.3 0 0.0 16 28.1
7 (strong emphasis) 3 17.6 1 7.1 7 43.8 0 0.0 5 71.4 16 28.1

The development of vocational and

occupational competence
1 (weak emphasis) 0 0.0 2 14.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 3.5
2 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
3 1 5.9 1 7.1 1 6.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 3 5.3
4 3 17.6 2 14.3 2 12.5 1 33.3 2 28.6 10 17.5
5 3 17.6 3 21.4 3 18.8 0 0.0 1 14.3 10 17.5
6 6 35.3 3 21.4 5 31.3 1 33.3 3 429 18 31.6
7 (strong emphasis) 4 23.5 3 21.4 5 31.3 1 33.3 1 14.3 14 24.6

The personal relevance and practical

value of your courses
1 (weak emphasis) 0 0.0 2 14.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 3.5
2 2 11.8 1 7.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 3 5.3
3 1 5.9 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 1.8
4 3 17.6 2 14.3 1 6.3 1 33.3 0 0.0 7 12.3
5 3 17.6 6 429 3 18.8 0 0.0 2 28.6 14 24.6
6 6 35.3 0 0.0 6 37.5 1 33.3 2 28.6 15 26.3
7 (strong emphasis) 2 11.8 3 21.4 6 37.5 1 33.3 3 42.9 15 26.3




QUESTIONS #22 - #23. THE NEXT TWO QUESTIONS REFER TO RELATIONSHIPS AMONG PEOPLE
AT K-STATE SALINA. AGAIN, THINKING OF YOUR OWN EXPERIENCE, HOW WOULD YOU RATE
THESE RELATIONSHIPS ON THE FOLLOWING SCALES?

Aeronautical Engineering Technology Family Studies &
Technology Technology Management Social Work Human Services Total
N % N % N % N % N % N %
Relationships with other students,
student groups, and activities
1 (sense of alienation) 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
2 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 6.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 1.8
3 1 5.9 2 14.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 3 5.3
4 4 23.5 2 14.3 2 12.5 1 33.3 0 0.0 9 15.8
5 6 35.3 2 14.3 5 31.3 0 0.0 3 42.9 16 28.1
6 3 17.6 2 14.3 5 31.3 1 33.3 3 42.9 14 24.6
7 (sense of belonging) 3 17.6 6 42.9 3 18.8 1 33.3 1 14.3 14 24.6
Relationships with faculty members
1 (remote, unsympathetic, 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
unhelpful)
2 0 0.0 1 7.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 14.3 2 3.5
3 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
4 7 41.2 2 14.3 3 18.8 1 33.3 0 0.0 13 22.8
5 3 17.6 2 14.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 14.3 6 10.5
6 5 29.4 3 21.4 4 25.0 1 33.3 3 42.9 16 28.1
7 (approachable, understanding, 2 11.8 6 42.9 9 56.3 1 33.3 2 28.6 20 35.1
helpful)




QUESTION #24. WHAT IS YOUR GENERAL ATTITUDE TOWARD K-STATE SALINA?

Aeronautical Engineering Technology Family Studies &
Technology Technology Management Social Work Human Services Total
N % N % N % N % N % N %
Very Negative 0 0.0 2 14.3 1 6.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 3 5.3
Negative 2 11.8 3 214 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 5 8.8
Positive 13 76.5 2 14.3 4 25.0 1 33.3 4 57.1 24 42.1
Very Positive 2 11.8 7 50.0 11 68.8 2 66.7 3 42.9 25 43.9
QUESTION #25. WOULD YOU RECOMMEND K-STATE SALINA TO OTHERS?
Aeronautical Engineering Technology Family Studies &
Technology Technology Management Social Work Human Services Total
N % N % N % N % N % N %
Would you recommend K-State
Salina to others?
Definitely No 0 0.0 2 14.3 1 6.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 3 5.3
Probably No 2 11.8 2 14.3 1 6.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 5 8.8
Probably Yes 8 47.1 2 14.3 2 12.5 0 0.0 4 57.1 16 28.1
Definitely Yes 7 41.2 8 57.1 12 75.0 3 100.0 3 42.9 33 57.9




QUESTION #26. WHAT WERE YOUR REASONS FOR CHOOSING YOUR MAJOR AT
K-STATE SALINA?

Aeronautical Engineering Technology Family Studies &
Technology Technology Management Social Work Human Services Total
N % N % N % N % N % N %
What were your reasons for choosing
your major at K-State Salina
Interesting subject 12 70.6 10 71.4 9 56.3 1 33.3 7 100.0 39 68.4
Job demand 8 47.1 5 35.7 3 18.8 1 33.3 2 28.6 19 33.3
Meaningful contribution to 2 11.8 0 0.0 1 6.3 1 33.3 4 57.1 8 14.0
society
Influence of family 3 17.6 6 42.9 5 31.3 1 33.3 5 71.4 20 35.1
Influence of friends 2 11.8 4 28.6 3 18.8 0 0.0 1 14.3 10 17.5
Influence of professor 0 0.0 1 7.1 4 25.0 1 33.3 2 28.6 8 14.0
Respected positions 4 23.5 4 28.6 3 18.8 0 0.0 2 28.6 13 22.8
Interest with subject 9 52.9 12 85.7 10 62.5 2 66.7 6 85.7 39 68.4
High salaries 4 23.5 3 21.4 1 6.3 0 0.0 1 14.3 9 15.8
Challenge 5 29.4 5 35.7 4 25.0 1 33.3 3 429 18 31.6
Enjoyed courses in the field 8 47.1 6 42.9 7 43.8 2 66.7 4 57.1 27 47.4
Friends in major 2 11.8 2 14.3 2 125 0 0.0 1 14.3 7 12.3




QUESTION #27. DURING YOUR YEARS AT K-STATE SALINA, HOW MANY HOURS PER WEEK, ON
AVERAGE, DID YOU SPEND IN THE FOLLOWING ACTIVITIES?

Aeronautical Engineering Technology Family Studies &
Technology Technology Management Social Work Human Services Total
N % N % N % N % N % N %
Internship/Practicum
None 13 76.5 9 64.3 13 81.3 1 33.3 1 14.3 37 64.9
1-5 1 5.9 1 7.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 28.6 4 7.0
6-10 0 0.0 1 7.1 1 6.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 3.5
11-15 2 11.8 1 7.1 2 12.5 0 0.0 1 14.3 6 10.5
16 - 20 1 5.9 1 7.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 28.6 4 7.0
21-30 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
31+ 0 0.0 1 7.1 0 0.0 2 66.7 1 14.3 4 7.0
On-campus employment
None 5 29.4 3 21.4 13 81.3 3 100.0 5 71.4 29 50.9
1-5 1 5.9 3 21.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 14.3 5 8.8
6-10 1 5.9 3 21.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 4 7.0
11-15 5 29.4 1 7.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 14.3 7 12.3
16 - 20 2 11.8 2 14.3 2 12.5 0 0.0 0 0.0 6 10.5
21-30 3 17.6 1 7.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 4 7.0
31+ 0 0.0 1 7.1 1 6.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 3.5
Off-campus employment
None 10 58.8 5 35.7 3 18.8 2 66.7 1 14.3 21 36.8
1-5 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
6-10 1 5.9 1 7.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 3.5
11-15 1 5.9 2 14.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 14.3 4 7.0
16 - 20 2 11.8 2 14.3 5 31.3 0 0.0 1 14.3 10 17.5
21-30 2 11.8 2 14.3 2 12.5 0 0.0 4 57.1 10 17.5
31+ 1 5.9 2 14.3 6 37.5 1 33.3 0 0.0 10 17.5




QUESTION #28. HOW OFTEN DID YOU INTERACT WITH FACULTY OUTSIDE OF CLASS TIME?

Aeronautical Engineering Technology Family Studies &
Technology Technology Management Social Work Human Services Total
N % N % N % N % N % N %
Never 0 0.0 1 7.1 2 12.5 0 0.0 2 28.6 5 8.8
Rarely 5 29.4 4 28.6 2 12.5 0 0.0 1 14.3 12 21.1
Occasionally 8 47.1 6 42.9 11 68.8 3 100.0 4 57.1 32 56.1
Often 4 23.5 3 214 1 6.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 8 14.0
QUESTION #29. DID YOU OFFICIALLY SWITCH MAJORS WHILE ATTENDING K-STATE SALINA?
Aeronautical Engineering Technology Family Studies &
Technology Technology Management Social Work Human Services Total
N % N % N % N % N % N %
Did you officially switch majors
while attending K-State Salina
No 13 76.5 11 78.6 10 62.5 3 100.0 3 42.9 40 70.2
Yes, once 3 17.6 3 21.4 6 37.5 0 0.0 3 42.9 15 26.3
Yes, twice 1 5.9 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 14.3 2 3.5
Yes, three or more times 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0




QUESTION #30

. WHAT ARE YOUR PLANS AFTER GRADUATION?

Aeronautical Engineering Technology Family Studies &

Technology Technology Management Social Work Human Services Total

N % N % N % N % N % N %
Have a job that will continue after 2 11.8 2 14.3 8 50.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 12 21.1
graduation
Have a job lined up to begin after 3 17.6 4 28.6 1 6.3 3 100.0 0 0.0 11 19.3
graduation
Will begin to look for a job 8 47.1 4 28.6 4 25.0 0 0.0 4 57.1 20 35.1
Pursue additional undergraduate 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
education
Will attend graduate school 1 5.9 2 14.3 3 18.8 0 0.0 3 42.9 9 15.8
Volunteer service (Peace Corps, 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Americorp, etc.)
No plans for a job at this time 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Military 2 11.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 3.5
Starting or raising a family 1 5.9 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 1.8
Other 0 0.0 2 14.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 3.5




